

**Freedom of Information request reference number:** 7793.1

**Date of response:** 06/09/2023

**Request:**

I would like to make a FOI request as to when the following appliances will be decommissioned:

Mercedes Atego 1325

AE56 SGU DPL1213

AE57 FNY DPL1236

AE07 HVG DPL1251

AE07 HWW DPL1263

AE07 HWO DPL1272LG

AE07 HWP DPL1273

AE07 HWX DPL1278LG

AE57 FMX DPL1295

Also, how are appliances disposed of in LFB and what company is used?

**Response:**

Further to your request, please find a link below to a list of the appliances that have been decommissioned: <https://data.london.gov.uk/dataset/london-fire-brigade---fleet-list?q=fleet>.

Please note that vehicle registration numbers are no longer published in line with national security.

LFB appliances are usually disposed of via Babcock (Contractor); on occasion appliances are also put through Auction.

We have dealt with your request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000. For more information about this process please see the guidance we publish about making a request on our website: <https://www.london-fire.gov.uk/about-us/transparency/request-information-from-us/>